Wenatchee Rotary Board of Directors 2016-17 -- Proposed
7/6/2016

Wenatchee Downtown Rotary 2016-17
Board Meetings: Second Thursday of every month, 4:30 pm
Red Lion, N Wenatchee Ave., Wenatchee, WA 98801

Wenatchee Hotel Building, 101 S. Wenatchee Avenue, Suite D, Wenatchee

Board Officers: 2016-2017

President: 

Jim Russell        (james.s.russell@frontier.com)
President-elect/VP: 
Don Myers         (donmyers57@gmail.com)
PE– Nominee: 
Pete Van Well    (pete2@vanwell.net)


Past-Pres: 

Bill Murray         (murrays@nwi.net & www.murraymhdd.com)
Treasurer: 

Chris Rumbles  (christopher.rumbles@claconnect.com)
Secretary: 
  
Frank Clifton      (FTClifton@aol.com)
             

  ------------------------------------
BOD:

2017: Susan Albert;


Jill Leonard; 

Pete Van Well

  
2018: Jay Smith;

  
Alice Meyer; 

Mario Cantu

  
2019: Christina Davitt; 

Maynard Man;

Joe St. Jean   

Club Structure, Committee Directors, and Chairs
Club Administration Dir: & Pete Van Well (Club Service), 



Weekly Program:

Co-chair Loren Stach, Co-Chair Gil Sparks


Program Tech Services:
Angela Spies

Appleseed: 

 
John McDarment & Frank Clifton
Sergeant-at-arms: 

Gene Anderson, Stan Hoyt, Don Elfving, Leonard Singhose, Karen McCart

Club Secretary: 

Frank Clifton

Membership Photos: 

Carmen Bossenbrock


Roster:


John McDarment
Attendance: 


Don Elfving

Club Historian: 

Marc Heminger


Archive management:
John McDarment

Grants Management:

Judy Conner-Chair, Don Myers, Pete Van Well

Youth Exchange Co-chairs:
Andy Petro/Richard DeRock
Outbound:

Andy Petro
Inbound Chair: 
Dee Curcio                                                                               

Social Chair:

Robin DeRock

Student Counselors: 
Bill Murray 

Membership Directors: Don Myers &  Christina Davitt,  Alice Meyer

Invitation and Recruitment: 
Club retention:

New member Orientation:
Jim Russell/
Mentoring:


New member chooses mentor, advised by sponsor 
Satellite Clubs: 

John McDarment
Awards & recognitions:
Don Myers

Celebrations & Concerns:
?:

Fellowship activities:

Sue Rose??


Fun & Brags:


McNair/Peters/Van Well ??


Christmas Party:

Daryl Ferguson & Scott Ballard

Community Services Directors: Joe St. Jean, Susan Albert, Mario Cantu, & Bill Murray


Community service projects: 

Bill Murray, M. Cantu, L. Singhose



Community Youth/Lunch Buddy: 
Jim Russell??



Women's Resource Center: 

Joe St. Jean, Gary Provo, Leonard Singhose



Rotary Park: 



Phil Rasmussen



WRC Project Committee:

Maynard Man, Chair, Joe St. Jean, Laurel Turner



Interact: 



Susan Albert



Westside HS: 



Kory Kalahar, Alice Meyer, Maynard Man



Vocational Awareness: 

Marcia Henkle??, Susan Albert



International -- Haiti: 


Jim Russell, Susan Albert, Gary Arseneault ??



Fundraising/Auction, January 2017:
See Auction page below


Polio Eradication Recognition:
Bill Murray and Jim Russell
Public/Media relations Directors: Maynard Man, Jill Leonard & Jim Corcoran

Club web & social media:
Frank Clifton and Jill Leonard

Advertising & Marketing:
Jill Leonard

Clictivist  Advocacy:

Laurie Flarity-White

History partners/Projects:
Marc Heminger

Rotary International & Wen. Foundations: Pete Van Well & Tom Ross, Gary Provo 


RI Foundation (Paul Harris): 


Russ Speidel, Gary Provo


Wen. Foundation Board Fund Raising:
Ford Barrett. Judy Conner


Wen. Found. Scholar  mentors:

Christina Davitt



Polio: 





Bill Murray



Global/District Grants: 


Jim Russell


Club 60/polio vaccine: 


Pete Van Well 
Board Of Directors and attendees email addresses (Not listed under “Officers” above):
Don Elfving, attendance:
(elfving@nwi.net)
Christina Davitt:

(christina@davittlaw.com) 

Joe/Teri St.Jean 

(joe98801@yahoo.com)
Susan Albert: 


(salbert345@aol.com)
Jill Leonard:


(jill.leonard.events@gmail.com)
Pete Van Well:

(pete2@vanwell.net)
Jay Smith


(jay.smith@expresspros.com)



Alice Meyer:


(teammeyer@nwi.net)
Mario 
Cantu:


(marioscell11@gmail.com)

Maynard Man


(maynard_man@hotmail.com)

Rotary “Building Communities” Auction 2017

January 28, 2017   – Convention Center- Grand Ballroom

Co-chairs:  Jill Leonard/Jay Smith 
Procurement items:  TBD 

Sponsors and Advertisers:  Jim Russell??
Silent Auction Arrangements: 
Leonard Singhose Co-Chair 670-0758         leonard.singhose@frontier.com
Eric Nelson - Co-Chair  741-0474 eric@wenymca.org – with Leonard
Oral Auction: ??:

Catalogue/Program Editor:  -- ?? 

Catalog/Program Publisher: John McDarment 669-6965 (johnc@wenatcheerotary.org) ??
Cashiers/Finance: 

Committee members: Maynard Man 669-5501 until January; Jessi Mendoza, ??
Venue, Dinner & Decor: 
Jill Leonard 670-5742 chaoscontrolmarketing@gmail.com  

Joe St. Jean & Angela Spies (Table Deco ??)
Entertainment:  

Laurel Turner Co-Chair (253) 219-9002 (laurel_turner@me.com)
 


Alice Meyer Co-Chair 679-5014   (teammeyer@nwi.net) ??
Promo/PR Committee Chair:  Jill Leonard,  670-5742 (chaoscontrolmarketing@gmail.com)
Committee members:  Michelle Morgan, (non-Rotarian) 
Security:    Bryan Campbell, 630-0725 (bryancampbell@yahoo,com) ??
Set Up/Take Down:    Marc Heminger, Chair 669-9325 (mcheminger@gmail.com), Paul Pankey ??
Tickets/Reser/Seating:  
Heidi Myers  (hmyers@watrust.com)
Angela Spies   860-1989 (sadlrspies@frontier.com)
Computer/AV:    

Before Jan 1- Chris Rumbles (360) 581-7803
After Jan 1-  ????
Auctioneer: 


Laurel Turner
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